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3 | dsgwmco 3mdn@stmeo Layer 3 ©mbol

3,1 | 3m68 gsd@meo Rack mountable 1U, 19, defgmdowmmdols bopedy - 3713
24 3. 10/100/1000 RJ-45 3maro, s 4 G- Gigabit Ethernet SFP 3mt 0. SFP-930l;
3. 3mG3g00 Hodgdols abaﬁ)@bﬂcgﬁb: 1000BASE-T, 10008ASE-SX, 1000BASE-LX/LH, 1000BASE-EX,
1000BASE-ZX, 1000BASE-BX10, 1000BASE-BX4Q, 1000BASE-BX80 100BASE-FX,
100BASE-LX10, 100BASE-EX, 100BASE-ZX, 100BASE-BX10
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3,3

3MINGH0MdOL Fo@dsmds

56 Gbps (Lo E3egdlo)
©5 41.67 mpps (64-d50&056 3539%90%3).

3,4

Asbsbosmgdegdo

16 000 MAC dobsdstoo, 1000 VLAN

3,5

L2 300935300

IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges, STP

IEEE 802.1¢ VLAN

IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning-Trees

IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning-Tree

IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LACP)

QinQ Tunneling

3,6

Power over Ethernet (PoE)

IEEE 802.3af PoE

IEEE 802.3at PoE+

200W PoE boddasgMol dowxgho @sds@gdomo 33900
85093

b 8¢ 3930l 58mygbgdols

PoE 8bstrsdgts 24 3meMETy

3,7

L2 Multicast

IGMPv1, v2, v3 Snooping, IGMP filtering, IGMP Querier

3,8

L3 H&Hobao

Static, OSPF (v2/v3), BGP, ISIS, RIPv2, RIPng, Policy Based Routing, BFD, VRRP, VRF-

Lite

3.9

oxn@obmgds

SCP, SSHv2, SNMPv3, TACACS+, RADIUS Server/Client, MA|
BPDU Guard, Port-Security, Private VLAN, DHCP Snooping,
IP Source Guard, 802.1x, Guest VLAN, MAC Authentication
(Unicast, Multicast, Broadcast)

C Address Notification,
Dynamic ARP Inspection,
Bypass, Storm Control

3,10

856mzs s dmboBmmobao

3b6goxmGoMgds - CLI s HTTP/HTTPS GUI

IEEE 802.1AB LLDP

Ethernet OAM

IEEE 802.3ah

CFM (IEEE 802.1ag)

Dying gasp

GOOSE messaging

SCADA 360¢m3meob 3emsbog3035G0s

Remote/Local Port Mirroring

DHCP bgtggco

DOM (Digital Optical Management)

SNMPv2c/v3

Syslog

4 dry contacts input 569 LgBlmedols BobsgHmgdmaco

3,11

8mdbsbeBgdols bamolbbol Bs®mgs
(Qos)

Ingress Policing

Egress Queueing/shaping

4 Egress Queue momm 0bGgmggolhy

3,12

9:g390s 2 30 EUPBEOMHYBMO 33980l denmo:

1x AC 220-240V demego

1x DC 220-240V dqomzo

560l 90 Bmffymdogredsdo BgHgemo Hodob (AC/DC) 33d0l Bawm3gdols d=dsmdols dbatrgoofos

3.13

3065303295305 030HmMYds s LigoBo rBsmdl asdsBomso 0000 33080b derm 3B ©s8m30E B

3,14

Operating Temperature: -40C to +75C

® -40C to +70C (Vented Enclosure - 40 LFM Air Flow)

® -40C to +60C (Sealed Enclosure - 0 LFM Air Flow)

e -34C to +75C (Fan or Blower equipped Enclosure - 200 LFM Air Flow)




9gddmHmbrmo Gobogho NAT180010925 b "30bot90-110" s Js "ogge@mo-1 10"-0lsmgols SCADA- 8mbymbo 0000 Jligoogsthy.
Bodfm@gdgmo - B3l »M0096¢) ereeoza”

3 (bsdo) Gewosbo a®B0d@ob 33656803, B FmGols 1 fiosbo ¢gdbogmma 8bsO@FM) G5 EolbAmBl
3,15 | sBosbgdeamo Bsfowgdols stramdg@gl 3 bsFMTsm EEgdo 299m3%363b, BF>degdEols s H0sb gabsbamgdgdols
39890l Gglisdegdermdsls cos 8fo®3mgderols BbstisFgmols 39603296 r16msb 3538bMols 89badegdEnmdsls.

4 dbgera®o gmdmmsdmeo Layer 2 wmbols

41 | oB&gmagolgdo:

42 | e 1 x - Singlemode, 1310nm, 1.C connectors, 40km

43 | e 2 x 100FX - Multimode, 1300nm,

44 | e 8 X Fast Ethernet Ports 10/100BaseTX

45 | 33900l Bewmzo (@B Eotydmmo)

46 | o Universal high-voltage range: 88-300VDC or 85-264VAC;

47 | 8mmbegbgdo G 330980 30HMBYdFo dBsmdols 8ods®m(Rugged Rated for Reliability i} Harsh Environments)

48 | e —40°C to +85°C operating temperature ; Meets IEEE 1613 (electric utility substations) Claks; No Fan

49 | dsgemnto mbsadombmgdols Lsdwsemadgdo

4,10 | e Mutilevel user passwords

4,11 | o Enable/disable ports, MAC-based port security

4,12 | o Port-based network access control (802.1x)
4,13 | o VLAN (802.1Q) to segregate and secure network traffic
4,14 | o RADIUS centralized password management

4,15 | o SNMPv3 authentication and 56-bit encryption

4,16 | BsGongols BsB50m9d9d0

4,17 | e ‘Web-based

418 | o Telnet

4,19 | o SSH/SSL (128-bit encryption)

4,20 | o CLI management interfaces

421 | e SNMP v1/v2/v3 (56-bit encryption)

4,22 | o Rich set of diagnostics with logging and alarms

4,23 | 3do@mzmemgdols 3vsG39Ms ©s Bmbgombsmo

° STP/MSTP/ RSTP; IGMP snooping; Link aggregation; Port rate limiting and broadcast storm limiting; Port
4,24 | configuration, status, statistics, mirroring, security; SNTP time synchronization (client and server); VLAN - port based
maximum 255

3 (b380) ferosbo Bfs@dmgdenls 39M36H09, o) Bmols 1 Fevosbo 06030960 Bbstsdgms, b 39obbdmdls
425 | ©s%0s6gdwmo Bsfowgdol sGarBg@gl 3 bsBegdscm @30 359maBagbsl, 8fo63mgderal bso@posb 39bsbngdgdols
8@3mfg®ob Fgbsdemgdenmdsls s 3fs@8mgdemols BbstrosFgmols 493603796 ambomsb 3538060l nlademgdanmdsls.

5 | obub@®onmo LTE dmqgdo 31896035300b batybgMgm sGbols bGHnBzgmlisgmgologols

21 | ¥ @0Fn6o 3558060k bksbostegdo: GSM/GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/HSPA/LTE

5.2 | ¥ bobloggdols dbsesFge:

53 |- LTE: 2100/1800/2600/900/800 MHz

54 |- UMTS/HSPA: 2100/1900/850/800/900 MHz

5.5 | ¥ Bs8gbgdeemo Jigameeo bgoRo: 4 x 10/100/1000 3mé¢oor RJ45 3169d@mégdom, auto MDI/NMDIX

56 | v 8mbsggdms gacosgdols LoRdsy:

5,7 LTE: Bs8c@zommgs 10088/§3 - 8oy, 3¢)306035 50 3d/58-0n

58 |- HSPA: Bsdm@gotogs 428d/50 - 8©9, s¢)306Hm39 5,76 90/(j0-8cog
5,9 EDGE: Bs8m®go®mgs 23635/68 - d®9, s¢)306Hm3gs 236 30/§9-0c0y
5,10 | - GPRS: Bsdm®gothomngs 85.6 30/§8 - 3y, s¢hzommgs 42.8 30/§0-0c0n

311 | v SIM 836500l Bslisgdo meo 3mME0

5,12 | v 6o godeyéo 3660l glisg®mgdgmo 09 (56¢:96980 demygads 3539(80).

3,13 | ¥ 9600 GNSS (GPS) 3mbgd3mo SMA (female)

514 | v gm0 3Bbemerols 3me@o RS-232 (RJ45)
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5,15

v 060 036X d9bsbigemgano (Input) 3me@o. 99N 0BmEoMgdeyano.

5,16

vV 9600 Ggegls 3sdmbsbgemgemn (Output) g6g580bsm30b.

5,17

v oMo 0bogo@megdo: PWR1, PWR2, READY, FAULT, CELLULAR SIGNAL, SIM|,

5,18

Y 200GZ0HMZ0L KOs 30

5,19

Y Joeonto 36mmgnegbo: ICMP, TCP/IP, UDP, DHCP, Telnet, DNS, SNMP, HTTP, HTTPS, SMTP, SNTP, ARP

5,20

v 056362)H0BE0s/Bs0G3MmEo: NAT, Port Forwarding, IP/MAC/Port Filtering

5,21

v VPN:

52

- AMb9egdols Bsgdliodsenmo 6-Bds: 5

5,23

) [PSec (DES, 3DES, AES, MD5, SHA-1, DH2, DHS5), PSK/X.509/RSA

5,24

v' GPS: NMEA

5,25

v Iibgs: DDNS

5,26

v 85600300 36:mp®sdveo wbermbagemyaons

3,27

. YAHO0GHY00

5,28

5 368031 GHoE00l s Bstizol meygogdo: Remote SMS Control, SNMPv1/v2c/v3, Web/T¢lnet/Serial Console

5,29

v 0Brli®ovmo obsobo, semwmdobols 30®3b0, sdofigdols 3mbEsd@oom.

5,30

v 5330l @mby: TP30

5,31

v"_DIN 69eb%g @olisdsg@gdgmo RBIs¢o

5,32

V' 33999 12 - 483 81908030 dsdgs. GIPobacmols Hodol 3mbEsdEom. meo BsBgbgdryemo 33gdob darmgzo. waEgs

3Ea®Mmdol Ggd&HeBadoliash.

5,33

v 069Gambstxgs:10 3o

5,34

v Gmbs: 1400 o

5,35

v bemdgdo: 6530 (£10%) * 9039 (:10%) * 125 88 (+10%)

5,36

v 396980 306Hmd9do:

5,37

bade)dom ByB3gGadmes: -30°C — @3 +55°C -8y

5,38

- H960sbmds: 5 —95%

3,39

v Uhs6sdAI80 © LgHBoRozsgos:

5,40

- EN 61000-6-2/-4

5,41

B EN 301 489-1, EN 301 489-7, EN 301 511/4

4,25

3 (b580) ferosbo BFs@BmgdOl gatsbiEos

0§ 35B3mGogdo (BmbBsgo s® 6ol bagsmwgdreme)

6,1

FO Patch Cord SC/ST Single Mode 15 m.

6,2

FO Patch Cord LC/LC Multi Mode ~ 15 m.

6,3

FO Patch Cord SC/LC Single Mode 5 m

»098byoggmo”: “Bodfmgdgmo:

bU ,,bags®mggenml bsbgadfoom 9@9dGOMbolE s

%‘ﬂgb dgbpemos —————————————

i
88560}33‘(2!)6 Fe2b 53970

33L ,m0gb®) wmxog”

/{
5e0ab bsbsgmngo /

@06JAHMMOL Bofromdommbe

DBEYOsFMbod 3060 -
0.5

SIM2, 2G, 3G, 4G, GPS




